Location:

Facility:

Time Schedule:

Warm-ups:

Rules:

Meet Director:

Format:

Age & Class:

Admissions:

Division:

Entries:

Tosa Swordfish Open
January 20, 2002
A-BB+B-C

Wauwatosa West High School
11400 W. Center St.
Wauwatosa, Wisconsin

Six lane 25 yard pool with antiturbulance lane guides, backstroke flags and 18~
blocks. Pool depth is 3.5 ft. to 5 ft. Colorado timing system with two manual watches as
back-up.

AM Session:  Warm-ups 8 AM- 9 AM.
Meet Starts 9:05 AM

PM Session:  Warm-ups start immediately after the morning session. Session
starts after warm-ups but not before 12 Noon.

The first half hour of warm-ups will be general warm-ups only. The second half hour shall be
for one way sprints in lanes 4-6.

Official 2001 Short Course USS rule shall prevail for this meet. Swimmers must be
registered Wisconsin USS swimmers. Out-of state swimmers must be prepared to show
their USS card.

Kevin Ball

1363 N. 63 rd St.
Wauwatosa, Wis. 53213
414-771-7239

E-mail KEVNB99@AOL.com

Pre-seeded events with staging by the Clerk of Course. All events will be timed finals.

Age as of January 20, 2002 shall determine age group.

$2.00 admission charge for all spectators. Children under 12 have free entry. Heat

sheets will be available for $3.00

Individual Events: A-BB+B-C for 10 & U, 11-12, 13-14.
8&U age groups and Seniors will be one class with no cut-off times.
Relay Events: All Relays will swim A-BB-B-C with Seniors, 13 and 14 year olds

will swim as one relay group.

Swimmers may compete in four individual events plus relays. Send entries to meet director
no later then January 10, 2002. Send no seed Cards. Seed cards will be printed by
computer from the Official Individual and Relay Entry Forms. Print or Type entry forms
clearly and accurately. This meet will be run by Hytek Meet Manager. Any team wishing to
submit their entries via commlink disk are encouraged to do so. Please mail a hard copy of
your entry, along with your disk. Entry fees are $2.00 per swim and $6.00 per Relay. Make
checks payable to:
TOSA AQUATIC CLUB.



Awards:

Relays:

Concessions:

Final Results:

Lost & Found:

Meet Conduct:

Head Official:

No Smoking:

Deck entries will be allowed subject to Meet Director approval. Entries will be limited to open

lanes only; Events will not be re-seeded. Deck entries will be $2.00 per swim.

Individual events:

Relays:

T-shirts will be awarded to swimmers establishing new individual Meet Records.

Custom medals for 1st -3rd place,

ribbons 4th - 10th place.

Achiever medals for B-C swimmers achieving
A or BB times. Achiever awards will be of equal or greater value to

the first place medals.

Ribbons for 1st - 6th place.

Coaches must have swimmers’ first and last names, ages, and Swimmer ID Meet Number
on the back of the seed cards. Relay teams will hand the seed card to their timers when

reporting to the blocks.

Excellent food will be available at reasonable prices in the
NO FOOD OR BEVERAGES WILL BE ALLOWED OUTSIDE OF THE CAFETERIA.

Each team will receive a copy. Individuals may order a copy at the admissions table for

$3.00

During the meet- Awards table. After the meet- Call Kevin Ball771-7239.

All Coaches/Clubs will be responsible for the conduct of their own swimmers and other
children. No ball throwing or other unsafe or improper activity will be permitted. At the

discretion of the Meet Marshall or Meet Director, a swimmer may be scratched from the
or harmful conduct.

remainder of the Meet for dangerous

Hank Kleppek

Per USS Rules and the Public School Rules, smoking is NOT permitted in the building.
Tosa Swordfish
Open
Morning Session

Age

8 & Under
13-14
Senior

8 & Under

13 & Over

8 & Under
13-14
Senior

8 & Under
13-14

25
50
50
100
200
25
100
100
25
100

Event

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle Relay
Freestyle Relay
Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Backstroke
Backstroke

school snack bar/cafeteria.

Boys
Events



21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37

39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
61
63
65

Senior
8 & Under
13 & Over
8 & Under

13-14

Senior
8 & Under

13-14

Senior

10 & Under
11-12
10 & Under
11-12
10 & Under
11-12
10 & Under
11-12
10 & Under
11-12
10 & Under
11-12
10 & Under
11-12

100
100
200
25
100
100
200
400
400

Afternoon Session

50
50
200
200
50
50
50
50
200
200
50
50
200
200

Backstroke
Medley Relay
Medley Relay

Butterfly

Butterfly

Butterfly
Individual Medley
Individual Medley
Individual Medley

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle Relay
Freestyle Relay
Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Backstroke
Backstroke
Medley Relay
Medley Relay
Butterfly
Butterfly
Individual Medley
Individual Medley

22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38

40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66



