Tosa Swordfish Open January 20, 2002 A-BB+B-C

- Location: Wauwatosa West High School 11400 W. Center St. Wauwatosa, Wisconsin Six lane 25 yard pool with antiturbulance lane guides, backstroke Facility: flags and 18" blocks. Pool depth is 3.5 ft. to 5 ft. Colorado timing system with two manual watches as back-up. Time Schedule: AM Session: Warm-ups 8 AM- 9 AM. Meet Starts 9:05 AM PM Session: Warm-ups start immediately after the morning session. Session starts after warm-ups but not before 12 Noon. Warm-ups: The first half hour of warm-ups will be general warm-ups only. The second half hour shall be for one way sprints in lanes 4-6. Official 2001 Short Course USS rule shall prevail for this meet. Swimmers must be Rules: registered Wisconsin USS swimmers. Out-of state swimmers must be prepared to show their USS card. Meet Director: Kevin Ball 1363 N. 63 rd St. Wauwatosa, Wis. 53213 414-771-7239 E-mail KEVNB99@AOL.com Format: will be timed finals. Pre-seeded events with staging by the Clerk of Course. All events Age & Class: Age as of January 20, 2002 shall determine age group. \$2.00 admission charge for all spectators. Children under 12 have free entry. Heat Admissions: sheets will be available for \$3.00 Division: Individual Events: A-BB+B-C for 10 & U, 11-12, 13-14. 8&U age groups and Seniors will be one class with no cut-off times. Relay Events: All Relays will swim A-BB-B-C with Seniors, 13 and 14 year olds will swim as one relay group.
- Entries: Swimmers may compete in four individual events plus relays. Send entries to meet director no later then January 10, 2002. Send no seed Cards. Seed cards will be printed by computer from the Official Individual and Relay Entry Forms. Print or Type entry forms clearly and accurately. This meet will be run by **Hytek Meet Manager**. Any team wishing to submit their entries via commlink disk are encouraged to do so. Please mail a hard copy of your entry, along with your disk. Entry fees are \$2.00 per swim and \$6.00 per Relay. Make checks payable to:

TOSA AQUATIC CLUB.

	Deck entries will be allowed subject to Meet Director approval. Entries will be limited to open lanes only; Events will not be re-seeded. Deck entries will be \$2.00 per swim.			
Awards:	Individual events:	Custom medals for 1st -3rd place, ribbons 4th - 10th place. Achiever medals for B-C swimmers achieving A or BB times. Achiever awards will be of equal or greater value to the first place medals.		
	Relays:	Ribbons for 1st - 6th place.		
	T-shirts will be awarded to swimmers establishing new individual Meet Records.			
Relays:	Coaches must have swimmers' first and last names, ages, and Swimmer ID Meet Number on the back of the seed cards. Relay teams will hand the seed card to their timers when reporting to the blocks.			
Concessions:	Excellent food will be available at reasonable prices in the school snack bar/cafeteria. NO FOOD OR BEVERAGES WILL BE ALLOWED OUTSIDE OF THE CAFETERIA.			
Final Results:	Each team will receive a copy. Individuals may order a copy at the admissions table for \$3.00			
Lost & Found:	During the meet- Awards table. After the meet- Call Kevin Ball771-7239.			
Meet Conduct:	All Coaches/Clubs will be responsible for the conduct of their own swimmers and other children. No ball throwing or other unsafe or improper activity will be permitted. At the discretion of the Meet Marshall or Meet Director, a swimmer may be scratched from the remainder of the Meet for dangerous or harmful conduct.			
Head Official:	Hank Kleppek			
No Smoking:	Per USS Rules and the	Public School Rules, smoking is NOT permitted in the building. Tosa Swordfish		

Open

Morning Session

<u>Girls</u> Events	Age	Event		<u>Boys</u> Events	
1	8 & Under	25	Freestyle	2	
3	13-14	50	Freestyle	4	
5	Senior	50	Freestyle	6	
7	8 & Under	100	Freestyle Relay	8	
9	13 & Over	200	Freestyle Relay	10	
11	8 & Under	25	Breaststroke	12	
13	13-14	100	Breaststroke	14	
15	Senior	100	Breaststroke	16	
17	8 & Under	25	Backstroke	18	
19	13-14	100	Backstroke	20	

21	Senior	100	Backstroke	22
23	8 & Under	100	Medley Relay	24
25	13 & Over	200	Medley Relay	26
27	8 & Under	25	Butterfly	28
29	13-14	100	Butterfly	30
31	Senior	100	Butterfly	32
33	8 & Under	200	Individual Medley	34
35	13-14	400	Individual Medley	36
37	Senior	400	Individual Medley	38

Afternoon Session

39	10 & Under	50	Freestyle	40
41	11-12	50	Freestyle	42
43	10 & Under	200	Freestyle Relay	44
45	11-12	200	Freestyle Relay	46
47	10 & Under	50	Breaststroke	48
49	11-12	50	Breaststroke	50
51	10 & Under	50	Backstroke	52
53	11-12	50	Backstroke	54
55	10 & Under	200	Medley Relay	56
57	11-12	200	Medley Relay	58
59	10 & Under	50	Butterfly	60
61	11-12	50	Butterfly	62
63	10 & Under	200	Individual Medley	64
65	11-12	200	Individual Medley	66